

PUBLIC AGENCY

QUAIL VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Dan Casteel
Randy Hardenbrook
Oscar Perez
Linda Rezac
David Romo

In recognition of the benefit of the community served by Quail Valley Water District, the District will make available to groups providing a service or benefit to the community or its residents, the use of the District Office and grounds for meetings and gatherings of such groups and their members and guests.

Terms of Use:

- 1. Determination of groups providing a service or benefit to the community or its residents shall be at the sole discretion of the Board of Directors of Quail Valley Water District.
- 2. A fee of \$25.00 per meeting shall be assessed by the District for use of District Facilities for cost of utilities and maintenance. This fee shall be subject to review and adjustment by the Board from time to time.
- 3. A member of District Staff shall be present to provide security of District Facilities at all times that Facilities are in use by non-District personnel. The cost of providing District Staff shall be reimbursed by group requesting use of District Facilities. Such group may arrange an independent agreement with District Staff to provide this service and District Staff may enter in such agreement and become an employee of such group for this purpose, whether paid or unpaid and would NOT be considered an employee of Quail Valley Water District for such time.
- Any group using District Facilities assumes all responsibility and liability incurred with such use including but not limited to property damage and personal injury and such group's insurance shall be primary.
- 5. Any group using District Facilities will comply with all Federal, State and Local laws, rules and ordinances while using District Facilities.
- 6. Group using District Facilities shall hold harmless and protect and indemnify Quail Valley Water District, its Board of Directors and employees from any and all claims resulting from the use of District Facilities.

Date:	
Group:	Quail Valley Water District
Authorized Person:	
Title:	
Signature:	